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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

ADVISORY - CY 2023 FIRST QUARTER MEETING OF THE REGIONAL COMMITTEE
ON DEVOLUTION (RCOMDEV) - MEETING LINK AND REFERENCE FOLDER
1 message

Novalyn Asuncion <nasuncion@dbm.gov.ph> Fri, Mar 10, 2023 at 8:41 AM
To: DILG MIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, DILG MIMAROPA LGCDD <dilgmimaropa.lgcdd@gmail.com>,
jrpalancagolifardo@gmail.com, Armando Golifardo <apgolifardo@dilg.gov.ph>, "Agustin C. Mendoza"
<acmendoza@neda.gov.ph>, NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA <mimaropa@neda.gov.ph>, aespagano@neda.gov.ph,
"Sheryll B. Sarabia" <sbsarabia@neda.gov.ph>, jfhilado@neda.gov.ph, BLGF Region IV-B <r4b@blgf.gov.ph>, BLGF Region
IV B <mimaropablgf@gmail.com>, Donna Gordove <dmgordove@denr.gov.ph>, Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, pmd_mimar4b@yahoo.com.ph, doncorabril@gmail.com, rscigmimaropa@gmail.com,
saludo.jonaspaolo@gmail.com, denr_rpao4b@yahoo.com.ph, RFO mimaropa <mimaropa@mail.da.gov.ph>, Field Office 4B
<fo4b@dswd.gov.ph>, Policy Development and Planning Section FO MIMAROPA <planning.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>,
Office of the Regional Director FO MIMAROPA <ord.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, lcreynoso@dswd.gov.ph, Editha BC
Ocampo <ebcocampo@dswd.gov.ph>, Roselle G Hermano <rghermano@dswd.gov.ph>, CHD MIMAROPA
<chd.mimaropa@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>, msbaquilod@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph, roivb.planningstat@gmail.com, MIMAROPA
PSRDU <psrdu@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>, jpjimenez@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph, pacanan.gerald@dpwh.gov.ph,
tangco.yolanda@dpwh.gov.ph, "Marie Grace L. Bautista" <bautistamariegrace@yahoo.com>, mimaropa region
<mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph>, Mimaropa Deped <depedmimaropa@yahoo.com>, msinocruz@doe.gov.ph,
eppb.od@doe.gov.ph, region4b@nnc.gov.ph, NNC MIMAROPA <nncmimaropa@gmail.com>, Eileen Blanco
<eileen.blanco@nnc.gov.ph>, keren.gaya@nnc.gov.ph, MIMAROPA POPCOM <mimaropa@popcom.gov.ph>, Reynaldo
Wong <reynaldo.wong@popcom.gov.ph>, Gloren Hinlo <gloren.hinlo@popcom.gov.ph>, "Jasmine G. Osias"
<jasmine.osias@popcom.gov.ph>, ro4b@dole.gov.ph, paul.pukias@gmail.com, orp04@doj.gov.ph, obsumshc@yahoo.com,
comms@peace.gov.ph, john.estrellado@peace.gov.ph, "Paul E. Escober" <escoberpaul@yahoo.com>,
central_receiving@peace.gov.ph, info@nyc.gov.ph, occeo@nyc.gov.ph, ronaldcardema@nyc.gov.ph, ncrcluster@nyc.gov.ph,
DTI IV-B <dti_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, DTI - Region 4B - Regional Office <r04b@dti.gov.ph>, tr.batan@dotr.gov.ph,
"Felicisimo Jr. Pangilinan" <felicisimo.pangilinan@dotr.gov.ph>, James Gonzalo <james.gonzalo@dotr.gov.ph>,
enrico.ferre@dotr.gov.ph, Alex Felix <felixalexanderb@gmail.com>, Enrico Ferre <ec.ferre@dotr.gov.ph>, Communications
and Commuter Affairs Office <comms@dotr.gov.ph>, dot4b@tourism.gov.ph, ybcabigao@tourism.gov.ph, Faye Angeli Reyes
<fareyes@tourism.gov.ph>, NHA Region IV Regional Office <region4@nha.gov.ph>, eric.ibanez@nha.gov.ph,
romuel.alimboyao@nha.gov.ph, Cheryl Ortega <cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph>, Luzon Cluster 3 <luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>,
maryann.lacson@dict.gov.ph, shfc.op@yahoo.com, Region 4-B Regional Irrigation Office <r4b@nia.gov.ph>, NIA Region IV-B
MIMAROPA <nia4b_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, mimaropa@nia.gov.ph, lowell_nia@yahoo.com, vargas.avejane@gmail.com,
ntcr4.mimaropa@ntc.gov.ph, r4b.admin@ntc.gov.ph, DHSUD Region IV-B <region4b@dhsud.gov.ph>, DHSUD MIMAROPA
<dhsud_regionivb@yahoo.com>, mammcstay@gmail.com, Anne Cathlyn Ortega <anneortega.dhsud4b@gmail.com>,
anna.cruz@dhsud.gov.ph, edgarganado.dhsud4b@gmail.com, NCIP MIMAROPA <ncipmimaropa@gmail.com>, NCIP Region
IV-B <region4b@ncip.gov.ph>, PCSD - Office of Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, R04B@pia.gov.ph,
joshua.sugay@pia.gov.ph, Mayor Bongabong <municipalityofbongabong@gmail.com>, citymayor@puertoprincesa.ph,
Jovenee Sagun <jovenee_sagun@yahoo.com>, cmoofficial13@gmail.com, aspan8@yahoo.com, "v.dennis socrates"
<palawan.gov.socrates@gmail.com>, PPDO Palawan <ppdopalawan@gmail.com>, Administrator Palawan
<admnpgpalawan@gmail.com>, Ofc of Gov Bonz Dolor <go.orientalmindoro@gmail.com>, nette_dalupan@yahoo.com,
PPDO Oriental Mindoro <ppdo.ormin@gmail.com>, PPDO Planning Division <ppdo_planningdivision@yahoo.com>, Muneca
Melgar <lmsmelgar@gmail.com>, Eduardo Gadiano <govedoccmin@gmail.com>, occ.mindoro@gmail.com, Provincial
Planning OCC <ppdo_occmin@yahoo.com>, pgomainoffice@gmail.com, ama108ama@yahoo.com, Marian Cunanan
<marian_cunanan@yahoo.com>, Richard Calub <ppdomarinduque@yahoo.com>, Marinduque Philippines
<marinduqueprovincialgovt@gmail.com>, Otik Riano <govotikriano@gmail.com>, Jose Riano <govotikrianomla@gmail.com>,
Lizette Mortel <maisondezeti@gmail.com>, huram888@gmail.com, romblon ppdo <ppdoromblon19@gmail.com>,
wbmortos@yahoo.com.ph, Billy22ppdo@gmail.com, calapan city <lgu.calapancity@gmail.com>, "Joey B."
<jsb_91@yahoo.com>, Armi DC Carrion <mayor.armi@boac.gov.ph>, Lyra Magalang <magalangly12@gmail.com>,
gard_montojo@yahoo.com, walter abobo <walterabobo@yahoo.com>, gardsmontojo@gmail.com, Angelina Tria
<mamburao.lgu@gmail.com>, Shella Santiago Cabrera <shella.msem@gmail.com>

Date:   March 10, 2023

FOR:   Dir. Karl Caesar R. Rimando, Department of the Interior and Local
Government
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          Dir. Agustin C. Mendoza, National Economic and Development Authority
 Dir. Marilou Q. Cañete, Bureau of Local Government Finance
 Dir. Lormelyn E. Claudio, Department of Environment and Natural Resources

          Engr. Ma. Christine Inting, Department of Agriculture
          Dir. Leonardo C. Reynoso, Department of Social Welfare and Development
          Dir. Mario S. Baquilod, Department of Health
          Dir. Gerald A. Pacanan, Department of Public Works and Highways
          Dir. Nicolas T. Capulong, Department of Education
          Dir. Michael O. Sinocruz, Department of Energy
          Ms. Ma. Eileen B. Blanco, National Nutrition Council, MIMAROPA
          Dir. Reynaldo O. Wong, Commission on Population and Development
          Dir. Naomi Lyn C. Abellana, Department of Labor and Employment
          Mr. Josef Albert T. Comilang, Department of Justice
          Mr. Paul E. Escober, Office of the Presidential Adviser on the Peace Process
          Mr. Ronald Gian Carlo L. Cardema, National Youth Commission
          OIC-RD Rodolfo J. Mariposque, Department of Trade and Industry
          Atty. Timothy John R. Batan, Department of Transportation
          Dir. Azucena C. Pallugna, Department of Tourism
          Mr. Roderick T. Ibañez, National Housing Authority
          Dir. Cheryl C. Ortega, Department of Information & Communications
Technology, Luzon Cluster 3
          Atty. Arnolfo Ricardo B. Cabling, Social Housing Finance Corporation

 Engr. Ronilio M. Cervantes, National Irrigation Administration       
 Engr. Ronald B. Cabute, PECE, National Telecommunications Commission
 Dir. Peter Daniel G. Fraginal, Department of Human Settlements and Urban

Development
          Dir. Marie Grace T. Pascua, National Commission on Indigenous Peoples
          Atty. Jose Teodoro S. Matta, Palawan Council for Sustainable Development
          Dir. Jemin B. Guillermo, Philippine Information Agency
          Mayor Marilou F. Morillo, Calapan City Mayor and Chairperson
Development  Administration Committee
          Mayor Armi D. Carrion, Boac Marinduque and Chairperson, Economic
Development Committee
          Gov. Presbitero J. Velasco, Jr. , Province of Marinduque and Chairperson,
Infrastructure Development Committee
          Mayor Eligio A. Malaluan, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro and Chairperson,
Social Development Committee
          Mayor Lucilo R. Bayron, Puerto Princesa City and Regional Representative of
the Leagues of Cities of the Philippines
          Mayor Gerard S. Montojo, Municipality of Romblon and Regional
Representative of Leagues of Municipalities of the Philippines
          Hon. Abelardo S. Pangilinan, Regional Representative of Liga ng mga
Barangay 
          Gov. Victorino Dennis M. Socrates, Province of Palawan
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          Gov. Humerlito A.  Dolor, Province of Oriental Mindoro
          Gov. Eduardo B. Gadiano, Province of Occidental Mindoro

 Gov. Jose R. Riano, Province of Romblon
          Mayor Angelina F. Tria, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
 
Dear Regional Committee on Devolution (RComDev) Members:
 
Good day!

We are pleased to provide you with the e-copy of the reference folder (file attached) for 
the CY 2023 First Quarter Meeting on March 13, 2023, Monday, 9:00 AM.

Likewise, we are providing you the zoom link for the meeting, details below:

Please see details below:

https://zoom.us/j/94031519929?pwd=NDFva0UvdFNGSHJIN0ZYN1VQS21vQT09

Meeting ID: 940 3151 9929
Passcode: RComDev

Kindly join the meeting at least 15 minutes before the scheduled time to
test your audio, camera, and connection.  
 
May we also remind everyone to confirm their attendance using the link
below:
 
https://bit.ly/Confirmation_CY2023FirstQuarterMeeting_
 
Should you need any clarification, kindly contact the RComDev Secretariat of DBM
MIMAROPA at telephone number (02) 8374-7839, mobile number: 0917-5926682 or
through email at dbm_ro4b@dbm.gov.ph, nasuncion@dbm.gov.ph. 

Kindly acknowledge upon receipt.  

Thank you and stay safe. 

     
DBM MIMAROPA, RCOMDEV Secretariat
--
Regards,
Nova

https://zoom.us/j/94031519929?pwd=NDFva0UvdFNGSHJIN0ZYN1VQS21vQT09
https://bit.ly/Confirmation_CY2023FirstQuarterMeeting_
mailto:dbm_ro4b@dbm.gov.ph
mailto:nasuncion@dbm.gov.ph
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NOVALYN D. ASUNCION
Budget and Management Specialist I
Division C/ MIMAROPA Regional Office
Department of Budget and Management
2/F CSP Bldg., 815 Quezon Ave. Quezon City
Tel.: (02) 8374-7270 Fax: (02) 8374-7269
Mobile: (+63) 917-5926682
email: nasuncion@dbm.gov.ph
www.dbm.gov.ph

This communication may contain confidential or privileged information, and is intended solely for the individual or entity to whom it
is originally addressed. Any disclosure, copying, dissemination, or any action taken in reliance to it by others, other than the
intended recipient, is strictly prohibited. The opinions, conclusions and statements expressed in this message are those of the
sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of the agency.
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https://www.google.com/maps/search/815+Quezon+Ave.+Quezon+City?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:nasuncion@dbm.gov.ph
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